# OP \$115.00 5052181

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM596731

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	11/30/2014	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Output, Inc.		11/26/2014	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Output, Inc.	
Street Address:	1418 N. Spring Street, Suite 102	
City:	Los Angeles	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90012	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5052181	REV
Registration Number:	4814434	SIGNAL
Registration Number:	4671038	
Registration Number:	4463849	OUTPUT

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 8052301355

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (805) 230-1350

Email: alomonaco@socalip.com SoCal IP Law Group LLP Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 310 N Westlake Blvd., Suite 120

Address Line 4: Westlake Village, CALIFORNIA 91362

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Anneliese Lomonaco	
SIGNATURE:	/Anneliese Lomonaco/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/09/2020	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Output - Certificate of Merger (DE) (Filed) (12-2-2014)#page1.tif

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 007047 FRAME: 0909

900568657

## STATE OF DELAWARE STATE OF DELAWARE Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 05:14 PM 12/02/2014 CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF FILED 03:47 PM 12/02/2014 FOREIGN CORPORATION INTO A DOMESTIC CORPORATION

Pursuant to Title 8, Section 252 of the Delaw undersigned corporation executed the following Cer	vare General Corporation Law, the tificate of Merger:
FIRST: The name of the surviving corporation is O	output, Inc.
, a	Delaware corporation, and the name
of the corporation being merged into Output, Inc.	this surviving corporation is <sub>,a</sub> California
corporation. SECOND: The Agreement of Merger has been apparent acknowledged by each of the constituent corporation the General Corporation Law of the State of Dela THIRD: The name of the surviving corporation is	rations pursuant to Title 8 Section 252
1 HIRD: The name of the surviving corporation is	, a Delaware corporation.
FOURTH: The Certificate of Incorporation of t Certificate of Incorporation. (If amendments are aff	the surviving corporation shall be its ected please set forth)
FIFTH: The authorized stock and par value	of the non-Delaware corporation is
10,000,000 shares with a par value	of .00001 per share
SIXTH: The merger is to become effective on Nov	ember 30, 2014(for accounting purposes only)
SEVENTH: The Agreement of Merger is on file a	1554 Lemoyne Street
Los Angeles, CA 90026	, an office of
	oration has caused this certificate to be day of November A.D.,  Anthorized Officer  Print or Type
Title:Pres	sident

TRADEMARK REEL: 007047 FRAME: 0910

RECORDED: 09/09/2020